Number of ordinary shares in issue 952 316 334 939 953 583 1 515 373 412 85

Market capitalisation, SEKm 70 567 66 737 6 14 173

SWED PREF

Share price, SEK 70.75 70.50 0 27.50

Number of subscribed preference shares in issue 207 273 843 219 636 594 -6 257 686 706 -20

Market capitalisation, SEKm 14 665 15 484 -5 7 086

Total market capitalisation, SEKm 85 231 82 221 4 21 259
Swedbank’s share, ticker symbol SWED A and the preference share, ticker symbol SWED PREF, are listed on the OMX
Nordic Exchange and traded in the Large cap segment.

Q1 Q4 Q1

Average number of shares in issue 2010 2009 2009

Average number of shares in issue

before and after dilution 1 158 474 177 986 470 586 934 117 009

A rights issue w as finalised on 26 November 2009. The average number of shares outstanding has therefore

been adjusted for the rights issue's bonus issue element of 21% for all periods. The average number of

shares aoutstanding in 2008 has also been adjusted for the rights issue in 2008. The average number of

shares outstanding after the rights issue is 1 159 590 177, of w hich 219 636 594 are preference shares

and 939 953 583 are ordinary shares. After deduction of the Group's share of associates' holdings

in Sw edbank shares the number of outstanding shares is 1 158 474 177.

31 Mar 31 Dec 31 Mar

Number of shares in issue on the closing day 2010 2009 2009

Ordinary shares 952 316 334 939 953 583 515 373 412

Subscribed and paid preference shares 207 273 843 219 636 594 257 686 706

Associates' acquisition of shares -1 116 000 -1 116 000

Total number of shares in issue on the closing day 1 158 474 177 1 158 474 177 773 060 118

In February and August of each year, starting in August 2009, holders of preference shares may request to convert their
preference shares to ordinary shares. The request must pertain to the shareholder’s entire holding. If the shareholder
previously has not requested a conversion, all their outstanding preference shares will be converted to ordinary shares in
the month immediately after the month in which the Annual General Meeting is held in 2013. Preference shares carry the
same voting rights as ordinary shares. During the year 12 362 751 preference shares were converted to ordinary shares.